
2026 Ramapo College of New Jersey Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 4-0   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (59), Opp (45)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Chiola (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Cavagnaro (2), Barbash (1), Maglio (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Hacker 3, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(28-31), Maglio (11-12), Kahn (6-6), Barbash (3-3), Hacker (3-4), Sabbers (2-2), Zalinkanskas (2-2), Kennedy (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Tallent, Jack .350 6-6 20 6 7 2 0 0 3 9 .450 3 5 1 0 .536 0 0 0-0 9 13 0 1.000
6 Novakowski, Zach .333 6-6 18 3 6 3 0 1 9 12 .667 7 3 5 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Schultz, Julian .318 6-6 22 8 7 1 1 0 6 10 .455 5 2 4 0 .483 0 1 2-2 9 0 0 1.000
4 Knapp, Eric .313 6-6 16 4 5 1 0 0 6 6 .375 5 3 0 1 .520 1 0 1-1 1 9 1 .909
5 Pellegrino, Nick .308 5-3 13 1 4 1 0 0 5 5 .385 1 0 2 0 .357 0 0 1-1 33 4 0 1.000
2 Maglio, Dan .143 5-4 14 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 5 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 36 2 1 .974
19 Schappert, Braden 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
45 Caruso, Julian .286 4-3 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 5 0 2 0 .583 0 1 4-4 3 0 0 1.000
15 Zwolinski, James .250 3-2 8 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
3 Tauber, Brandon .231 4-3 13 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .308 4 0 0 0 .412 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
24 McGuinness, Dustin .200 4-4 15 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .333 1 1 4 0 .278 1 0 0-1 7 9 0 1.000
30 Barbash, Zach .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 .600 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 2 1 .929
16 Chiola, Casey .154 4-4 13 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 0 3 5 0 .313 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
10 Matias, Melvin .143 4-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .250 0 2 0-0 3 6 1 .900
36 Egner, Will .000 3-3 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .273 0 2 0-0 24 2 0 1.000
25 Brand, Derek .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Cavagnaro, Nick .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Kassai, Colin .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .251 6-6 183 43 46 14 2 1 38 67 .366 41 19 36 2 .433 2 6 10-12 146 62 4 .981
Opponents .243 6-6 185 23 45 11 2 1 23 63 .341 17 12 49 1 .344 1 1 14-16 147 54 12 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Sabbers, Hunter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Guzman, Greg 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
31 Penny, Kevin 2.08 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kahn, James 2.31 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 6 3 3 4 12 3 0 0 .154 0 1 0 1 0
14 Hacker, John 3.46 1-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 13.0 11 5 5 5 12 2 1 1 .229 1 2 0 0 1
39 Lalomia Jr., Carlo 4.91 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 5 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
7 Zalinkanskas, Michael 5.40 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 3 3 1 6 3 1 0 .250 0 4 0 0 0
34 Schlaline, Thomas 6.23 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 14 6 6 1 7 3 0 0 .359 0 1 0 0 0
9 Kennedy, Will 81.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 .000 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 4.25 5-1 16 6 1 0 1 48.2 45 23 23 17 49 11 2 1 .243 3 12 0 1 1
Opponents 6.80 1-5 24 6 0 0 0 49.0 46 43 37 41 36 14 2 1 .251 5 19 0 2 6



2026 Ramapo College of New Jersey Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Pellegrino, Nick 37 33 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Egner, Will 26 24 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tallent, Jack 22 9 13 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 McGuinness, Dustin 16 7 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Schultz, Julian 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hacker, John 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Zwolinski, James 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Chiola, Casey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Schlaline, Thomas 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Caruso, Julian 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kahn, James 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
7 Zalinkanskas, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Schappert, Braden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kassai, Colin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Tauber, Brandon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Lalomia Jr., Carlo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 Guzman, Greg 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Maglio, Dan 39 36 2 1 .974 0 11 1 .917 1 0
30 Barbash, Zach 14 11 2 1 .929 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
4 Knapp, Eric 11 1 9 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Matias, Melvin 10 3 6 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Sabbers, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Cavagnaro, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 2 0
25 Brand, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Penny, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Novakowski, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kennedy, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 212 146 62 4 .981 7 28 3 .903 4 0
Opponents 213 147 54 12 .944 11 20 3 .870 3 0


